Adopt A Resolution Authorizing And Directing The City Attorney To 

Compromise And Settle The Case Of Maria Antonia Gallo Sanchez V. City Of Oakland, 

And Does 1 Through 50, Inclusive, Alameda County Superior Court Case No. 

22CV014790, In The Amount Of Three Hundred And Fifty Thousand Dollars And Zero 

Cents ($350,000.00) (Department Of Transportation - Dangerous Condition)

25-0199

View Report

View Legislation

Attachments:

On Consent

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the * Concurrent Meeting of the 

Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council to be heard

[...]

Economic And Workforce Development Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Awarding Grants To Forty-Eight (48) 

Oakland-Based Nonprofit Organizations Providing Arts And Cultural Services In Oakland 

Through December 31, 2025, In A Total Amount Not To Exceed Eight Hundred Thirty Five 

Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($835,500)

25-0213

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the *Life Enrichment Committee 

to be heard 11/19/2024

3.17 Subject: DVP Grant From The Bureau Of Justice Assistance

From: Department Of Violence Provention

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution (1) Accepting And Appropriating A Grant From

[...]

Prevention Initiative In An Amount Not To Exceed Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000) For 

The Period Of October 1, 2024, To September 30, 2027; And (2) Adding Three (3) 

Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) Case Manager I Positions In The Department Of Violence 

Prevention Through September 30, 2027, In An Amount Not To Exceed One Million Two 

Hundred Seventy-Nine Thousand Two Hundred Seven Dollars ($1,279,207); And (3) 

Authorizing The City Administrator To Oversee The Distribution Of Up To Four Hundred 

Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars ($465,000) In Grant Funds As Stipends And Incentives To 

Support Residents In Meeting Basic Needs And Reducing Risk For Violence; And (4) 

Authorizing The City Administrator To Adjust The Allocated Funding For The Same 

Purposes Within The Limits Of The Grant Award

[...]

Emprise, LLC, DBA Precision Concrete Cutting For The Citywide Sidewalk Shaving 

Project (Project No. 1006640 REBID), The Lowest, Responsible, And Responsive 

Bidder In Accordance With Project Plans, Specifications, State Requirements, And With 

Contractor’s Bid In The Amount Of Nine Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand, Five Hundred 

Dollars ($937.500.00); And Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act 

Findings

25-0169

View Report

View Attachment A

View Attachment B

View Legislation

Attachments:

On Consent

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the * Concurrent Meeting of the

[...]

DVP Grant From Kaiser

From: Department Of Violence Prevention

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution: (1) Accepting And Appropriating A Grant From 

Kaiser Permanente Through An East Bay Community Foundation Donor-Advised Fund In 

An Amount Not To Exceed Three Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($3,500,000) 

For The Period Of October 1, 2024, To September 30, 2027; And (2) Adding Four (4) 

Full-Time Equivalent (FTE) Case Manager I Positions In The Department Of Violence 

Prevention For The Period Of January 1, 2025, To September 30, 2027, In An Amount 

Not To Exceed One Million Seven Hundred Forty Thousand Two Hundred Fifty-Six 

Dollars ($1,740,256) And Allocating Grant Funds For This Purpose; And (3) Adding One 

(1) FTE Violence Prevention Services Supervisor Position In The Department Of 

Violence Prevention For The Period Of January 1, 2025, To September 30, 2027, In An 

Amount Not To Exceed Five Hundred Fifty-Five Thousand Five Hundred Thirty-Four 

Dollars ($555,534) And Allocating Grant Funds For This Purpose; And (4) Adding One 

(1) FTE Violence Prevention Services Manager Position, Or In The Alternative, One (1) 

FTE Violence Prevention Program Planner Position, In The Department Of Violence 

Prevention For The Period Of January 1, 2025, To September 30, 2027, In An Amount 

Not To Exceed Eight Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand Seventy-Seven Dollars ($837,077) 

And Allocating Grant Funds For This Purpose; And (5) Authorizing The City Administrator 

To Oversee The Distribution Of Up To Three Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($360,000) 

In Grant Funds As Stipends And Incentives To Support Residents In Meeting Basic 

Needs And Reducing Risk For Violence

25-0132

View Report

View Legislation

View Supplemental Powerpoint - 10/17/2024

Attachments:

On Consent

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the * Concurrent Meeting of the